sectarian school or college located in the county, inclusive of198

the municipal separate school district, or who is a teacher in or199

a trustee of said school district, shall be eligible for200

appointment to said board of trustees.201

(2) In counties of less than fifteen thousand (15,000)202

people having a municipal separate school district with added203

territory which embraces all the territory of a county, one (1) or204

more trustees of such district shall be nominated from each205

supervisors district upon petition of fifty (50) qualified206